APPENDIX 8

Disclosure of consultancy
expenditure




Appendix 8:
Disclosure of consultancy expenditure

Expenditure
Total approved 1 July 2017 to Future
project fee 30 June 2018 expenditure
($ excluding ($ excluding ($ excluding

Consultant Purpose of Consultancy GST) GST) GST)
ACIL ALLEN CONSULTING PTY LTD Professional Services $132,355 $132,355

AC\ L AI_I_EN C O NSULTING . PTY I_TD .................. Professmnol S erwces .................... $ 95839 .......... $ 95839 ......................
AC\ L ALLEN C O NSULTING . PTY LTD .................. Profe55|ongl S erwces .................... $ 89388 .......... $ 898 88 ......................
AC\ L AI_LEN C O NSUL‘I’ING . PTY LTD .................. Profesmonol S erv |Ces ................... $1 O 1085 ........... $73713 ......................
AC\ L ALLEN C O NSULTING . PTY LTD .................. Profe55|onol S erwces ..................... $ 77 273 .......... $6 8789 ......................

$523,713
$31,705

CHRISTOPHER JORDAN
ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN

$18182
$42,206
$29,996

2 \ APPENDIX 8



Expenditure
Total approved 1July 2017 to Future
project fee 30 June 2018 expenditure
($ excluding ($ excluding ($ excluding
Consultant Purpose of Consultancy GST) GST) GST)

Utilities, Propert
COX ARCHITECTURE PTY LTD HHes Froperty $331,070 $231,070 $0
& Land Services

$136,364

Professional Services $53,300

Zilf/?sr]oorl;)Zerices $80,000 $80,000
T R R $4ﬂ,1 e $4 1,1 e
B R A TN $ 88,205 .......... $44,102 ......................
L e $7SOOO .......... $87SOO ......................

$28,750
$135,313
$111,665

Commercial and Financial
Advisory Services

$31763
$185,219

Commercial and Financial
Advisory Services

$181,658
$159,414

$21,625
$19,200

Utilities, Property
& Land Services

Disclosure of consultancy expenditure  \ 3




Expenditure
Total approved 1July 2017 to Future
project fee 30 June 2018 expenditure
($ excluding ($ excluding ($ excluding
Consultant Purpose of Consultancy GST) GST) GST)

GHD PTY LTD Professional Services $267,332 $266,000

$65950
$30,080
$18,685

GROSVENOR MANAGEMENT
CONSULTING PTY LTD

GROSVENOR MANAGEMENT
CONSULTING PTY LTD

GTA CONSULTANTS Professional Services $217,961 $207,015
GTACONSULTANTS ..................................... Professl ono ‘ S erwces .................... $22,329 .......... $22’329 ......................
HAI_C ROW PAC \FlC G ROU P PTY |_TD ................. Profess| Onc ‘ S erwces ..................... $52,182 ........... $52,182 ......................
HII_I_SIDEADVI SORY SE RVI CES PTY I_YD ............. Profe55| ono ‘ S erwces ..................... $71120 e $71120 ......................

$19,998
$502,835
$175,921

$50,650
$37,050

$98,200
$25,856
$22,380

4 \ APPENDIX 8



Expenditure
Total approved 1July 2017 to Future
project fee 30 June 2018 expenditure
($ excluding ($ excluding ($ excluding
Consultant Purpose of Consultancy GST) GST) GST)

Commercial and Financial
Advisory Services

Professional Services $227,273

$30,975

OPPOSITE $44,710
OPUS INTERNATIONAL CONSULTANTS

Prof i | i 1341 1341
(AUSTRALIA) rofessional Services $134,133 $134,133
PAPER GIANT PTY LTD Professional Services $120,567 $120,567
PAPER GIANT PTY LTD Professional Services $49,313 $49,313
PEGASUS STRATEGIC Professional Services $11,885 $11,885

PIXEL PERFECT PTY LTD T/A
COURT HEATH CONSULTING

PP CONSULTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS
MEDIA PTY LTD

$218,578
$181,819
$172,425

PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS Professional Services $172,425 $172,425
pR|CEv\/ATERHougE COQPERS . Profess|ong| Serwceg .................... $171’627 .......... $171,627 ......................
pR|CEWA‘|’ERHQUSECQOPERSprofess|ong|serv|ceg .................... $125,166 .......... $125,166 ......................
PR|CEV\/ATERHQU$E COOPERS . Profesg|ono| Serwces .................... $218,182 ........... $ 87,273 ......................
pR|CEv\/A‘|’ERHQUSECQOPER5profess|ong|serv|ce5 ................... $9o[809 .......... $43,739 ......................

$22,756
Professional Services $22,727 $18,482

Disclosure of consultancy expenditure  \ S




Expenditure
Total approved 1July 2017 to Future
project fee 30 June 2018 expenditure
($ excluding ($ excluding ($ excluding
Consultant Purpose of Consultancy GST) GST) GST)

PROFESSOR TED ALTER Professional Services $18,182 $13,682

$80,625
$24,720
$16,815

$66,483
TANDI WILLIAMS T/A PATTERNMAKERS $61,872

THE AUSTRALIAN CENTRE
FOR SOCIAL INNOVATION

THE AUSTRALIAN CENTRE
FOR SOCIAL INNOVATION

THE TRUSTEE FOR COTTER
BUSINESS TRUST OTHERS

$437,003
$142,032
$85,118

VECCI-VICTORIAN EMPLOYERS CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY GRANTS

VICTORIAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
AND INDUSTRY

6 \ APPENDIX 8



Expenditure
Total approved 1July 2017 to Future
project fee 30 June 2018 expenditure
($ excluding ($ excluding ($ excluding
Consultant Purpose of Consultancy GST) GST) GST)

WARREN ALICE Scientific Research Services $18,900 $5,637 $13,263

WATER TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD Professional Services $56,951 $17204 $39,747

WILD MATTERS PTY LTD Professional Services $100,959 $59,005

V\/ORKMATTERS .......................................... Profess|ono| Serwces s $m64 ............ $ 11,164 ......................
WPC G ROUP |_TD ........................................ Profess| Ono | S erv |ces ..................... $18,182 ........... $18,182 ......................
YALUKIT MARNAN G . PTY LTD .......................... Profess|ono I S erwces ................... $20,000 ......... $20,000 ......................

Total E).(pendlture1 July 2017 to 30 June 2018 $42.277986 $21778,036 10,124,055
(Exclusive of GST)

Consultancy expenditure includes DEDJTR State Purchase Contracts (SPC) engagements.

During 2017-18, DEDJTR contracted 22 consultancies valued at less than $10,000 to the value of $108,071 of which $94,076 was expended.

The total expenditure on consultancies during 2017-18 including the 22 consultancies valued at less than $10,000 was $21,872,112.

Disclosure of consultancy expenditure  \ 7 .



